TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Hyatt Gaming Services, L.L.C.		104/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HGS Gaming, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	71 S. Wacker Drive			
Internal Address:	10th Floor			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2639239	PLAYERS ADVANTAGE CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128762120

Email: fwmclaughlin@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: F W McLaughlin
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYA10099T00914US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. William McLaughlin
Signature:	/F. William Mclaughlin/
	INADEMANN

900170735 REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0923

Date:	09/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=00109600#page1.tif source=00109600#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0924

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

April 14, 2009

Job Number:

C20090408-1839

Reference Number: 00002248219-98

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)

Description

Number of Pages 1 Pages/1 Copies

20090329981-23

Amendment

Certified By: Robert Sandberg Certificate Number: C20090408-1839 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069

Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0925



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

Filed in the office of Document Number

20090329981-23

Ross Miller

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Filing Date and Time

04/03/2009 9:25 AM

Entity Number

LLC3310-1997

-	殿 /	A COLC	MM	ONLY .	00.1	m	HIMH	MUT
UBE	DL.	466	mer.	LITTLE T .		411	MEANE	84M I

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization
For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company
(Pursuant to NRS 86 221)

(Pulsualit to ARS 60.221)
1. Name of limited-liability company:
HYATT GAMING SERVICES, L.L.C.
2. The company is managed by: Managers OR Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows (provide articles numbers, if available)*:
Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
1. Name of Limited Liability Company:
HGS GAMING, L.L.C.
Except as amended above, all remaining provisions of the Articles of Organization, as previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member): X
FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 09/01/2010

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 Dt.LC Amendment Revised: 7-1-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0926